38 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC
ap
pl
i_
31
2_
b
SIRCO Load break switches for power distribution

ca
t
ac
ce
s_
22
0_
c_
2_
ca
t
Flat connection
Top or bottom
•  For rating 2000, 2500 and 3200A, a connection kit for copper bars allows the
connection between the 2 connection terminals of one pole.
40 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC40
Front operation - 3 & 4 pole
Rating (A)
No. of
poles Switch body Direct handle

8 P 2601 8160 1509 4160(5)
(1) Standard.
(2) Top/bottom.
(3) Select 2 sets for front or rear.
(4) 2 pieces: one for top side and another for bottom side.
(5) Top or bottom.
si
rc
o_
18
8_
a_
2_
ca
t
42 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC42
External right side operation
Rating (A) No. of poles Switch body
External
handle

8_
a_
1_
ca
t
Use
For single lever handles type S1, S2, S3 and double lever handle, type S4.
Other colours: consult us.
Handle colour
To be ordered
in multiples of Handle Reference
Light grey 50 Type S1, S2 1401 0001
Dark grey 50 Type S1, S2 1401 0011
Light grey 50 S4 type 1401 0031
Dark grey 50 S4 type 1401 0041
44 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC44
S type handle adapter
ac
ce
s_

200 … 250 4 P top or bottom 2694 4021(3)
315 … 630 3 P top or bottom 2694 3051(2)
315 … 630 4 P top or bottom 2694 4051(3)
(1) 2 sets required to shroud top and bottom terminals on 3/4 pole switch.
(2) Reference composed of 3 pieces.
(3) Reference composed of 4 pieces.
For 6/8 pole (1)
Rating (A) No. of poles Position Reference
125 … 160 6 P top / bottom 2694 3014
125 … 160 8 P top / bottom 2694 4014
250 6 P top / bottom 2694 3021
250 8 P top / bottom 2694 4021
400 … 630 6 P top / bottom 2694 3051
400 … 630 8 P top / bottom 2694 4051
(1) 4 sets required to shroud top and bottom terminals on 6/8 pole switch.
46 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC46
Shrouded distribution block
re
pa
r_

2 000 … 2 500 Right angle - part D 1 2639 1200(2)
3 200 Connection - part A included
3 200 T piece - part C 1 2629 1200
3 200 Right angle - part D 1 2639 1200
(1)  Example for 3 pole device equipped upstream only: order 3 times the indicated quantities.
(2) Bolt set is provided with the accessories.
42
0
96.5
126.5
156.5
66.5
36.5
120 120 120
Fig.2
48 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC48
Inter phase barrier
ac
ce
s_

Maximum Cu busbar width (mm) 25 25 32 32 40 40 40 50 63
Tightening torque min (Nm) 9 9 20 20 20 20 20 20
Mechanical characteristics
Durability (number of operating cycles) 10 000 10 000 10 000 10 000 5 000 5 000 5 000 5 000 3 000
Operating effort (Nm) 6.5 6.5 10 10 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 37
Weight of a 3 pole device (kg) 1 1.5 2 2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 8
Weight of a 4 pole device (kg) 1.5 1.5 2 2 4 4 4.5 4.5 10
Characteristics according to IEC 60947-3‹
(1) Category with index A = frequent operation - Category with index B = infrequent operation.
(2) With terminal shrouds or phase barrier.
(3) 3-pole device with 2 pole in series for the "+" and 1 pole for the "-".
(4) 4-pole device with 2 pole in series by polarity.
(5) The power value is given for information only, the current values vary from one manufacturer to another.
(6) For a rated operational voltage Ue = 400 VAC.
125 to 800 A
50 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC50
Thermal current Ith (40°C) 1000 A CD 1250 A 1250 A 1600 A 1800 A 2000 A 2500 A 3200 A 4000 A 5000 A
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV) 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Rated operational currents Ie (A)

1. Terminal screens
A. Handle single lever S3 type
B. Handle double lever S4 type
Rating (A)
Switch body Switch mounting Connection
F 3p. F 4p. M 3p. M 4p. T U V Y X1 X2 Z AA
800 280 360 255 335 80 50 60.5 7 47.5 47.5 46.5 321
1 000 280 360 255 335 80 50 60.5 7 47.5 47.5 46.5 321
CD 1 250 280 360 255 335 80 60 65 7 47.5 47.5 46.5 330
1 250 372 492 347 467 120 90 44 8 53.5 53.5 47.5 288
1 600 372 492 347 467 120 90 44 8 53.5 53.5 47.5 288
1 800 372 492 347 467 120 90 44 8 53.5 53.5 47.5 288
SIRCO 800 to 1800 A
Dimensions‹
Front operation
52 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC52
Direct front operation
M
J 181
A

7_
b_
1_
x_
ca
t
Rating
(A)
Switch body Switch mounting Connection
F 3p. F 4p. G G1 H K K1 L M 3p. M 4p. N R T V X1 X2 Y Z AA BA
800 280 360 211 99 213 28 50 185 255 335 175 9 80 60.5 47.5 47.5 7 46.5 321 268
CD 1 250 280 360 211 99 213 28 50 185 255 335 175 9 80 65 47.5 47.5 7 46.5 330
1 800 372 492 211 99 213 28 50 185 347 467 175 9 120 44 53.5 53.5 8 47.5 288 258
SIRCO 800 to 1800 A
Side operation
54 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC54
Dimensions for external handles‹
Direction of operation Door drillingHandle type
Front operation
S2 type